Warranty Extension occurs within 12 ( twelve) months 

of purchasing the Inverter. The Warranty Plans for 

UNO DM Inverter only, have duration of 10 (ten) years 

as of the date of purchase by the Customer,  and may 

in no case exceed a maximum period of 126 (one 

hundred - twenty - six)) months from the date of the 

shipment from the factory provided that the serial 

number of the inverter is registered by the Customer 

on the following MA SOLAR  web site: 

https://www.fimer.com/unowarrantyextension . The 

Warranty Plans for UNO DM cannot be extended

[...]

The  STANDARD  and  ASSURE  Warranty  Plans  for REACT2 
Batteries,  excluding  Batteries  installed  in Germany,  have 
a duration  either  (i) for a period  equal  to 120  (one  hundred  
and twenty) months from the date of purchase and in 

no case  more  than  123  (one  hundred  and  twenty - three)  

months  from the date  of shipment  from the factory,  or 

(ii) up to the moment  3,650  (three  thousand,  six  hundred 

and  fifty)  cycles  have  been  completed,  whichever  period 

is  shorter,  as  specified  in table  2.  The Battery  shall  in any 

case  be  considered  as  faulty  when  its  Residual  Capacity 

is less than 60% of its rated energy (at the Battery unit